_ AUtOhQUS Invoice No. Page 1

N. Washington St 48436 e A e el

Falls Church, VA 22046 Closed/Paid: 06/24/21 10:47 am

Phone: (703) 534-0770

PLEASE TAKE SOME TIME AND GIVE US A REVIEW ONLINE

06 SAAB 9-3 SILVER Quotes

Odometer reading in:75850 outf 7%5886/07/21 08:17am 0.00
Lic: FE-2565/DC Cyl 2.8 Eng ROBERT in person.

Vin: YS3FH71U566002726

Eq:

Fast—im 47,2007
Job01 CHECK ENGINE Labor: $650.00
12 763 086 Fuel Pump Assembly-N (List 494 .87) 1.0 @ 494.87 =8 494.87 494 .87

LAMP LIT NEEDS CODES PULLED P0O089 CODE FAULTY FUEL PUMP PREESURE IN ADEQUATE NEEDS NEW
PUMP

[Job02 Intermediate Service 9-38S V6 Labor: $187.50

93186310 OIL FILTER INSER-N 1.0 ¢ 16.48 =$ 16.48
3536966 Drain Plug Gasket-N 1.0 @ 1.92 = 1.92
0221317 Synthetic 0il-N 7.0 @ 7.25 = 50.75
93172129 COMPARTMENT FILTER-N (List 35.95) 1.0 @ 35.00 = 35.00
0215830 Washer Fluid-N (List 4.33) 1.0 @ 4.33 = 4.33
203 MI 3000-N l1.0¢@ 14.25 = 14.25
115 BG EXTENDED LIFE MOA-N (List 18.50) 1.0 @ 15.75 = 15.75 138.48

Visual safety inspection, Change engine oil and filter, Check and adjust tire pressure
including spare, Check lights, Check and lubricate door hinges, latches and locks, Check
battery condition, and clean terminals, Check washer fluid level, wiper blades and top up
system, Check crank case ventilation system and vacuum lines, Check drive belts tensioners
and idler pulleys, Check cooling system and hoses, Inspect brake system, Inspect brake
system, pads and rotor condition, Inspect exhaust system, Inspect front and rear
suspension, Inspect shock absorbers and bushings, Inspect inner and outer drive sharft
joint boots, Rotate tires and inspect for uneven tire wear, Check and adjust parking
brake, Check safety belts and SRS warning lights

Job03 FRT BRAKES Labor: $216.00
EUR972 Brake Pad Set-Front Cera-N (List 145.865p @ 145.65 =$ 145.65
93 171 500 Brake Disc-Front-N (List 192.72) 1.0@ 192.72 =$ 192.72 338.37

FRT BRAKES BELOW MINIMUM WE REPLACED THE FRT PADS AND ROTORS

Job04 REAR BRAKES Labor: $0.00

AT 3.5 MM WILL NEED SOON EST 575 NEXT OIL AND FILTER 5000

lJ’obOS INTERIOR Labor: $195.00

——————— >-—==>---->---Continued on the next pPage-—-->-—-->————->————__




mhous Invoice No. Page 2
SS1 . wasnngon st 48436 order pate 06/01/21 0016 un
Falls Church, VA 22046 : P2l am

Phone: (703) 534-0770

PLEASE TAKE SOME TIME AND GIVE US A REVIEW ONLINE

Job05 INTERIOR

13 192 013 Stepper Motor-N (List 170.70) 1.0@ 170.70 =$ 170.70 170.70

LOUD CLICKING FORM DASH HAS FAULTY RECIRC MOTOR

Job06 SUSPENSION Labor: $390.00
90538496 SPRING SUPPORT-N (List 12.12) 2.0 @ 12.72 =$ 25.44
12802494 BUMP STOP-N 2.0 @ 27.30 =8 54.60 80.04

REAR SPRING SEATS AND BUSHING DETERIORATED WE REPLACED THE SET BOTH SIDES

Job07 CONV TOP Labor: $455.00

12833507 SENSOR-N 1.0 @ 133.15 =§  133.15 13315

IS INOP DUE TO FAULTY TONNEAU SENSOR WE REPLACED IT AND WHEN OPERATING THE TOP THE DR SIDE
RAMM FOR TONNEAU BLEW OUT FLUID.

l@bOS TONNEAU RAMS __Labor: $780.00

WE REPLACED BOTH THE DRIVERS AND PASSSIDE TONNEAU RAMS AND BLED THE SYSTEM

360-Paym.smt Date: 06/24/2021 10:47 CC Type: Amex CCH#: XXXXXXXXXXXX6005
Approval: 842686 WQi: OQ8048436 Amount: 4360.80 MerchantID: OrderID:

Signature:

I agree to pay the total amount shown above in compliance with the
cardholder agreement.

Paymentes toc IM 2Alutohaus CoOsl Summary

Status: Closed Work Order Labor 2873.50
Parts 1355561

Payments: $4,360.80 Shop Supplies 42.75

1 06/24/21 4360.80 AMEX H4ltr/pl2kauEMsTT Tax 88.94
Total $4360.80
Payments 4360.80
Bal Due 0.00

Thank you for choosing IM Autohaus
IM Autohaus Warranty:

All work performed by IM Autohaus has a 24,000 OR 24 month (which ever comes first
purchased through IM Autohaus.

Disclaimer:

There is a minimum diagnostic fee of $140.00. There is a $35 a day storage unless prior arran
terms above. And also providing IM Autohaus permission to test drive your vehicle as needed.

warranty on parts and labor. Warranty is only applicable for parts
gements are made. By signing this You are agreeing to

Customer Signature Date




iplay CARFAX in online listings: (3

IM Autohaus
551 N Washington St

(703) 5347222

This report provided free of charge by:

Falls Church, VA 22046

92

Customer Favorites

Eﬂﬂﬂmﬁa Vehicle History Report™

US $44.99

2006 SAAB 9-3 AERO

/IN: YS3FH71U566002726
SONVERTIBLE

2.8L 16 F SOHC

3ASOLINE

Damage reported: minor damage

MODERATE

SEVERE

“RONT WHEEL DRIVE

Q . :
y’i 11 Service history records

T'his CARFAX Report Provided by:
M Autohaus

3 X
o R S

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

@ 2 Customer Favorites

[ 78,874 Last reported odometer reading

s CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/23 at 12:34:29 PM (CST). Other information about
s vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

ke a better decision about your next used car.

BINLEMNx] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated Dumgrs 1=2 GHReara Owner 4
2ar purchased 2006 | k201 6 - 2022

1pe of owner Personal Personal Personal
stimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 4 mo. 5yrs. 4 mo. 6 months

wned in the following states/provinces

Texas, Texas

District of Columbia

Virginia, South

Carolina
stimated miles d;;ven per year ‘ See Details 1,192/yr
ist reported odometer reading 67,405 75,850 78,874
g(%g\!:(aguﬂarammligs th-els-li?f?)rgla?ito?‘i!r: this section Ounets 1-2 QRS Gumer 4
amage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteéd

alvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
% No Problem

v No Problem

No Problem

dometer Brands
ot Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranieed
% No Problem

No Problem

Guaranieed
‘*

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

HENAENY ] Additional History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

\ot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

»tal Loss
o total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

s NO Issues
Reported

w NO Issues
Reported




ARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair

s NO Issues

= NO [Ssu
es

= NO Issues

sepaliet Reported Reported Reported
irbag Deployment . No Issues = No Issues e NO Issues
o airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
dometer Check » No Issues . NO Issues wn NO ISsues
o indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated

ceident / Damage

Very Minor Damage

Minor Damage

No New Issues

scident reported: 09/27/2015. Damage reported: 08/07/2017. Reported
anufacturer Recall ® No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
o open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported " Reported * Reported
icW t
Lol Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

riginal warranty estimated to have expired.

MINLDEMN x| Detailed History

@  Owner 1
“* Purchased: 2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,707 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments
04/10/2006 130 Texas Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.

- First owner reported

Plano, TX - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
03/01/2007 Texas Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Plano, TX

-Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

03/01/2008 Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Plano, TX -Passed safety inspection
03/22/2008 11,826 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Plano, TX
03/01/2009 Texas Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.

- Registration issued or renewed

Plano, TX -Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
03/30/2009 17,495 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Plano, TX
09/15/2009 Texas Vehicle purchase reperted

Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/19/2009 20,077 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
09/21/2009 20,078 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Plano, TX
09/26/2009 Texas Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Flower Mound, TX

-Passed safety inspection

@  Owner 2
“* Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,507 mi/yr

Nate Mileacne Saiirce

Comments




LRV R

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flower Mound, TX

TRV IVG MW v W s

-New owner reported

09/24/2010

972-488-2525
southwestauto.com

v 4.8/5.0

29,806 Texas Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX

10/01/2010 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
Flower Mound, TX

09/22/2011 39,958 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX

10/01/2011 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
Flower Mound, TX

09/29/2012 47,271 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX

10/01/2012 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
Flower Mound, TX

09/28/2013 54,493 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX

10/01/2013 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
Flower Mound, TX

08/25/2014 National Tire & Battery %{v Vehicle serviced
Grapevine, TX ®  _Electrical system checked
214-513-1800
ntb.com
“r 4.5/5.0
50 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

09/13/2014 61,391 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX

10/01/2014 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
Flower Mound, TX

01/08/2015 63,556 Southwest Auto 4%  Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX 7% (il and filter changed
972-488-2525 -Tires rotated
southwestauto.com - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
4 4.8/5.0 -Spark plug(s) replaced
33 Verified Reviews 'E”V?be“ﬁgrepbced P
@ 17 Customer Favorites -Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

01/23/2015 Southwest Auto i}‘}f% Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX ®  -Brake fluid flushed/changed
972-488-2525
southwestauto.com
£ 4.8/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 17 Customer Favorites

05/20/2015 65,664 Southwest Auto 4%  Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX 7% - Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Drive belts checked
- Brakes checked
-Oil and filter changed




09/12/2015

1

67,302 Texas Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX
09/25/2015 67,381 Southwest Auto w Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX % -Spark plug(s) replaced
972-488-2525 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
southwestauto.com -Oil and filter changed
4.8/5.0 'TilteS rotated
33 Verified Reviews - Drive belt(s) replaced
17 Customer Favorites - Fluids checked
L 4 -Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
09/26/2015 67,405 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Flower Mound, TX
09/27/2015 Damage Report (e Accident reported: very minor damage
) -Damage to front
Damage Severity Scale
7Z/m ]
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches to
e the vehicle body.
&’ — — ——
10/01/2015 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
Flower Mound, TX
5 Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2016

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

1,192 mi/yr

s
H

Source

Date Mileage Comments

09/01/2016 Virginia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/08/2016 70,190 D.C. Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC

09/08/2016 D.C. Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

09/14/2016 D.C.

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection




09/15/2016

D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC

Registration issued or renewed

08/01/2017 71,146 K & W International Swedish yx Vehicle serviced
Falls Church, VA Al
703-534-0770
“r 4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
08/07/2017 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
-Damage to front
Damage Severity Scale
|
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches to
o the vehicle body.
A
10/22/2017 D.C. Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
07/30/2018 71,838 K & W International Swedish &% Vehicle serviced
Falls Church, VA @
703-534-0770
<~ 4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
09/12/2018 D.C. Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Washington, DC
09/12/2018 D.C. Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
11/04/2018 72,716 K & W International Swedish }g{g Vehicle serviced
Falls Church, VA 3
703-534-0770
v 4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
06/07/2020 74,996 K & W International Swedish Vehicle serviced

A

Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

v 4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews

- Oil and filter changed
-Battery/charging system checked
- Cooling system checked




NN ke 1) s

Mofor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC

BN LIV I INEW RS IV M W § WS I YT e

06/07/2021 75,850 K & W International Swedish }ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Falls Church, VA ®  -Cooling system checked
703-534-0770 -Oil and filter changed
& 4.8/5.0 - Brakes checked
i ; - Lights checked
Te Yerlfied Revlems - Tire condition and pressure checked
-Rear suspension checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Safety inspection performed
-Door locks checked
-Battery/charging system checked
- Parking brake adjusted
-Parking brake system checked
-Exhaust system checked
- Tires rotated
08/24/2021 D.C. Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
£ Owner4 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2022
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/07/2022 76,870 Virginia Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Weems, VA
01/13/2022 76,872 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
08/01/2022 South Carolina Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/23/2022 77,851 South Carolina Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Hilton Head Island, SC -Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to
a new location
09/08/2022 77,927 Express Oil Change & Tire a4  Vehicle serviced
Engineers S Maintenance inspection completed
Bluffton, SC -Oil and filter changed
843-919-0616
https://expressoil.com/stores/bluff
ton/sc/3021/
v 4.9/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites
08/15/2023 South Carolina Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
10/15/2023 South Carolina Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
11/14/2023 78,874 Virginia

Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

EINEEN x| Glossary

ccident Indicator

ARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.




SPOrt. LAKFAA TeCOIMmimenas wnat you nave uus vernicie mspeciea DYy a quaniiea mecnaric.

* According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an
accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/23 at 12:34:29 PM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
amage Indicator
amage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or

eather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are
Ided to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/23 at 12:34:29 PM (CST). Other

information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

amage Severity
amage events result in one of the following severity levels:

* Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

+ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
* Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

ARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

iiled Emissions Inspection

1e emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing
"modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

rst Owner

hen the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

ew Owner Reported
hen a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

wnership History

ARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
stimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
anufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the
llowing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
~vnership history.

tle Issued

state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report
yes not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

lowUs: 3 facebook.com/CARFAX @carFaXinc [ About CARFAX

(FAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
‘ORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
RCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

3/23 12:34:29 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 SAAB 9-3 vehicle (VIN: YS3FH71U566002726), which is based
on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/23 at 1:34 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




